FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) R   OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥   Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner o.	02-01-20 1016019	30	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and V	Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): Stephen L. Dewey Jonathan D. Brodie Charles R. Ashby, Jr.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name a Name:_	and address of re	ceiving party(ies) cience Associa	<b>i</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance:	oon oo taloo aaffilioo — oo taloo affili oon oo taloo affilioo — oo taloo affilioo	a kana <u>kana kana kana</u> Kana kana kana kana Kana kana kana kana kana kana kana kana	n an		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment	Merger	Street A	Address: 40 B	rookhaven Ave	
in the second	en Lager of the loss of stability and	City:	Upton ve		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		e	•••••	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application			lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
S.N. 09/694,040 filed 10/23/00	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes (	antono 180 oraș 11 <b>0</b> - 11 - 11 21 <b>No</b> grafia (M. 1990) <b>21 No</b> grafia (M. 1990)		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total nu	mber of applicatio	ns and patents invo	lved:
Name: <u>Margaret C. Bogosian</u>		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41).	\$_40.00	
Internal Address:		D End	+- 2300 ES	ged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: Brookhaven Nat	ional Laboratory		account number		
P.O. Box 5000, Bldg. 475D, City: Upton State: <u>N</u>		(Attach de	3977	age if paying by deposi	it account)
01/01/2001 Ammilia - Galver et Galvar - Galver	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	ar jagt		
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and be</i> <i>the original document.</i> <u>Margaret C. Bogosian</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> trainest Science sectors and <b>Fo</b>		Signature wareheet, attac	itorate and docume		⊖ ∠ Date
e de services de cinan docun	ments to be recorded with re mmissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, I	demarks; Box/	heet information to Assignments	PATENT 471 FRAME:	to su

WHEREAS, we <u>Stephen L. Dewey</u>, Jonathan D. Brodie, and <u>Charles R. Ashby</u>, Jr., citizens of the United States, respectively, residing in <u>Manorville</u>, County of <u>Suffolk</u>, State of <u>New York</u>, in <u>Cos Cob</u>, County of <u>Fairfield</u>, State of <u>Connecticut</u>, and in <u>Miller Place</u>, County of <u>Suffolk</u>, State of <u>New York</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>"Treatment of PCP Addiction and PCP Addiction - Related Behavior"</u>, for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent identified as <u>BSA 00-26</u>; and executed by us on <u>10/11/00 and 10/20/00</u>; and;

WHEREAS, the Brookhaven Science Associates desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;

WHEREAS, the Brookhaven Science Associates has elected to take title to said invention pursuant to P.L. 98-620 and has informed the U.S. Department of Energy of that election and the U.S. Department of Energy has not exercised any exceptions thereto under either 401.3(a)(2) or (3) of P.L. 98-620, but retains the right to do so;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid by said Brookhaven Science Associates and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Brookhaven Science Associates the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Brookhaven Science Associates to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the Brookhaven Science Associates any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and contents as may be required by the Brookhaven Science Associates, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and we agree that we will aid the Brookhaven Science Associates in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by the Brookhaven Science Associates or its assigns, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Brookhaven Science Associates.

WITNF avin Faula

WITN

Solun I. Que	$\sim$
Stephen L. Dewey	$\mathcal{D}_{(SEAL)}$
Date 10/11/00	
- ' /	

onathan D. Brodie (SEAL) Charles R. Ash Clau (SEAL) Date 10/1/00

Approved and consented to this and day of Octave, 2000.

	melo
Ву	MARGARET C. BOGOSIAN
Its	PATENT COUNSEL